_'.j
L!J
0
0 ,.
:�
'jo
"is
Iii
,.
<(
z
":l
Code No.
20100210
20101350
20200100
20800150
21101615
25200110
25200200
30300001
30300112
35501304
35501316
35501332
35600724
40600275
40600290
40600370
40600400
40600982
40601005
40604060
40605015
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
Item Unit
TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT
TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) EACH
EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD
TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD
TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" SOYD
SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SOYD
SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT
AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT CU YD
AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" SOYD
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 5" SOYD
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8" SOYD
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 12" SOYD
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 12" SOYD
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS TON
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL- BUTT JOINT SOYD
HOT-MIX ASPHALT REPLACEMENT OVER PATCHES TON
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 TON
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5, N80 TON
USER NAME = nicholas.babul DESIGNED - REVISED
DRAWN - REVISED
CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE " 1/31/2025 DATE - REVISED
TYPE
URBAN URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY DRAINAGE SIGNAL
80% 80% 80%
FED FED FED
20% 20% 20%
STATE STATE STATE
Total 0005 0043 0021 Quantity
123 123
6 6
1426 826
3133 3133
4555 4355
4555 4355
68.3 65.3
381 260
6828 5387
1441
667 667
2065 2065
3322 3322
15361 12119
162240 161915
152790 152290
360 360
3086 3086
2884 2884
568 362
26883 26883
-
-
-
-
CODE TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY ROADWAY SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES ROADWAY DRAINAGE SIGNAL ROADWAY ROADWAY
100% 80% 80% 80% 100%
100% STATE FED FED FED 100% STATE
STATE FRONTAGE 20% 20% 20% STATE FRONTAGE
ROAD STATE STATE STATE ROAD
0005 0005 Code No. Item Unit Total 0005 0043 0021 0005 0005 Quantity
40605026 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, 9.5, MIX "F", N80 TON 23523 23523
42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT SOYD 11953 11675 278
600 42300400 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH SOYD 167 167
42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 2834 2834
200 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 170 170
200 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SOYD 3506 2065 1441
3 44000156 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4" SOYD 2470 2470
121 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" SOYD 396 396
1441 44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4" SOYD 234639 234639
1441 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SOYD 834 834
44000300 CU RB REMOVAL FOOT 500 500
44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 17500 17000 500
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 3932 3932
3242 44002220 HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES, 5" SOYD 10300 10300
325 44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL SOFT 33852 33852
500 44201753 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH SOYD 2195 2195
44201757 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE Ill, 9 INCH SOYD 1570 1570
44201759 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH SOYD 5350 5350
45200100 JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER) FOOT 11061 11061
206 45200300 JOINT OR CRACK FILLING POUND 3161 3161
550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 1236 1236
•=SPECIALTY ITEM •=SPECIALTY ITEM
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES ��if I SECTION COUNTY lsWlt}sl s�i
ET
STATE OF ILLINOIS 307 I 2019-107-RS&SW COOK I 92 I 3 IL RTE 64 (NORTH AVE.) (1-294 TO IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE.)] DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 62J79
SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. TD STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
21001000 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SOYD 1708 1347 361
40600405 MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE TON 26883 26883
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/10/2025
_'.j L!J 0
0 ,.
:�
'jo
"is
Iii
,.
<(
z
":l
Code No.
550A0360
550A0380
550A0410
55100200
55100300
55100400
55100500
55100700
55100900
60200105
60218400
60237000
60250200
60252800
60255500
60257900
60300105
60300305
60400210
60404950
60406000
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
Item Unit
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" FOOT
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" FOOT
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 1 O" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" FOOT
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18" FOOT
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH
INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 15 FRAME AND LID EACH
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH
CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH
MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH
FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH
FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH
FRAMES, TYPE 3 EACH
FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24 EACH
FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH
USER NAME = nicholas.babul DESIGNED - REVISED
DRAWN - REVISED
CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE " 1/31/2025 DATE - REVISED
URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY DRAINAGE
80% 80%
FED FED
20% 20%
STATE STATE
Total 0005 0043 Quantity
1146 1146
3606 3606
376 376
15 15
185 185
757 757
777 777
4649 4649
594 594
12 12
55 55
55 55
24 20
60 60
5 5
5 5
30 30
63 63
12 12
12 12
30 30
-
-
-
-
TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
SIGNAL ROADWAY ROADWAY SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
80% 100%
FED 100% STATE
20% STATE FRONTAGE
STATE ROAD
0021 0005 0005 Code No. Item Unit
60406100 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH
60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES EACH
60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS EACH
60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH
60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 FOOT
60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 FOOT
60618320 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 6 INCH SOFT
60619600 CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12 SOFT
60920010 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 10" FOOT
60920018 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 18" FOOT
. 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD
. 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH
4 . 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN L SUM
. 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT L SUM
. 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM
70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 L SUM
70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606 L SUM
70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601 L SUM
70102634 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701611 L SUM
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROLAND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701 L SUM
•=SPECIALTY ITEM
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
STATE OF ILLINOIS
IL RTE 64 (NORTH AVE.) (1-294 TO IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE.)] DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. TD STA.
TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY DRAINAGE SIGNAL ROADWAY ROADWAY
80% 80% 80% 100%
FED FED FED 100% STATE
20% 20% 20% STATE FRONTAGE
STATE STATE STATE ROAD
Total 0005 0043 0021 0005 0005 Quantity
98 98
35 35
11 11
54 54
1361 861 500
17500 17000 500
3295 3295
19802 19802
100 100
100 100
2835 2715 120
8 7 1
1 0.95 0.05
1 0.95 0.05
50 40 10
1 0.95 0.05
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
•=SPECIALTY ITEM
��if I SECTION COUNTY lsWlt}sl s�i
ET
301 I 2019-107-RS&SW COOK I 92 I 4
CONTRACT NO. 62J79
I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH 4 4
70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601 L SUM 1 1
60108204 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4" FOOT 500 500
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/10/2025